

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number 2024043

Project Description 2024 Local Access Chip Seal

Original Date

4/22/2024 1:34:00 PM

Project Number: 2024043			Engineer's Estimate		SHAMROCK PAVING INC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Sales tax shall be included in unit prices

Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	APPRENTICE UTILIZATION	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,500.00	\$9,500.00
2	REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00
3	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	24,000.00	\$24,000.00
5	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	110,000.00	110,000.00	117,000.00	\$117,000.00
6	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,987.00	\$120,987.00
7	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	1 FA	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00
8	TYPE III BARRICADE	136 EA	120.00	16,320.00	65.00	\$8,840.00
9	REMOVE TREE, CLASS I	2 EA	700.00	1,400.00	1,300.00	\$2,600.00
10	REMOVE TREE, CLASS II	2 EA	1,800.00	3,600.00	1,700.00	\$3,400.00
11	TREE PRUNING	166 EA	350.00	58,100.00	225.00	\$37,350.00
12	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	4000 LFI	1.00	4,000.00	1.60	\$6,400.00
13	ASPHALT EMULSION, CVRS-2P	88 TON	1,300.00	114,400.00	1,035.00	\$91,080.00
14	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	43 TON	1,300.00	55,900.00	1,050.00	\$45,150.00
15	AGG. FOR BST, FA-2	86000 SY	4.75	408,500.00	5.15	\$442,900.00
16	ADDITIONAL BROOMING	15 HR	300.00	4,500.00	275.00	\$4,125.00
17	COMMERCIAL HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN.	200 TON	200.00	40,000.00	277.00	\$55,400.00
18	COMMERCIAL HMA FOR FEATHERING CL. 3/8 IN.	20 TON	500.00	10,000.00	400.00	\$8,000.00
19	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. LIGHT TRAFFIC, 4 INCH THICK	1000 SY	70.00	70,000.00	75.00	\$75,000.00
20	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	1000 SY	45.00	45,000.00	76.00	\$76,000.00
21	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX, MON, OR CO IN ASPHALT	6 EA	725.00	4,350.00	825.00	\$4,950.00
22	ADJUST EXISTING MH, CB, DW, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	10 EA	900.00	9,000.00	1,000.00	\$10,000.00
23	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	79 EA	800.00	63,200.00	275.00	\$21,725.00
24	ESC LEAD	1 LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
25	INLET PROTECTION	79 EA	150.00	11,850.00	120.00	\$9,480.00
26	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
27	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	4 EA	800.00	3,200.00	1,200.00	\$4,800.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
****Bid Tabulation****

<i>Project Number: 2024043</i>			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		SHAMROCK PAVING INC (Submitted)	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
Bid Total			\$1,203,821.00		\$1,188,188.00	

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	<i>Sched 1</i>	<i>Sched 2</i>	<i>Sched 3</i>	<i>Sched 4</i>	<i>Total</i>
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	1,203,821.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,203,821.00
SHAMROCK PAVING INC(Submitted)	1,188,188.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,188,188.00

Low Bid Contractor: SHAMROCK PAVING INC

	<i>Contractor's Bid</i>	<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>	<i>% Variance</i>
<i>Schedule 01</i>	1,188,188.00	1,203,821.00	1.30 % Under Estimate
<i>Schedule 02</i>	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
<i>Schedule 03</i>	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
<i>Schedule 04</i>	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
<i>Bid Totals</i>	1,188,188.00	1,203,821.00	1.30 % Under Estimate